


PRIZES FOR THE OVERALL SERIES WINNERS

To be presented at Champions Night 2015

1st Mens Category   £250 Cycling Time Trials Cheque + RTTC Medal
1st Women’s Category  £125 Cycling Time Trials Cheque + RTTC Medal
1st Junior Category   £125 Cycling Time Trials Cheque + RTTC Medal
1st Veteran (Scratch)   £125 Cycling Time Trials Cheque + RTTC Medal
1st Veterans (Target Time)  £125 Cycling Time Trials Cheque + RTTC Medal
1st Woman Veteran (Scratch)  £125 Cycling Time Trials Cheque + RTTC Medal
1st Espoirs Category   £125 Cycling Time Trials Cheque + RTTC Medal
1st Disability Category  £125 Cycling Time Trials Cheque + RTTC Medal

2nd & 3rd Overall in Each Category will receive an RTTC Medal
(Subject to National Committee discretion)

CASH PRIZES FOR EACH EVENT
(in addition to any prizes offered by the promoter)

1st Men’s Event  £25 Cycling Time Trials Cheque
2nd Men’s Event  £15 Cycling Time Trials Cheque
3rd Men’s Event  £10 Cycling Time Trials Cheque

1st Women’s Event  £25 Cycling Time Trials Cheque
2nd Women’s Event  £15 Cycling Time Trials Cheque
3rd Women’s Event  £10 Cycling Time Trials Cheque

1st Veteran (Target Time) £25 Cycling Time Trials Cheque
2nd Veteran (Target Time) £15 Cycling Time Trials Cheque
3rd Veteran (Target Time) £10 Cycling Time Trials Cheque

1st Veteran (Scratch)  £25 Cycling Time Trials Cheque
2nd Veteran (Scratch)  £15 Cycling Time Trials Cheque
3rd Veteran (Scratch)  £10 Cycling Time Trials Cheque

1st Junior Event  £15 Cycling Time Trials Cheque
2nd Junior Event  £10 Cycling Time Trials Cheque

1st Disability   £15 Cycling Time Trials Cheque
2nd Disability   £10 Cycling Time Trials Cheque

Please try and stay for the prize presentation that will be held ASAP after the events have finished.



Buxton Mountain Time Trial
Results

Good Friday 18th April 2014

The event is being held for and on behalf of
Cycling Time Trials under their Rules & Regulations

HQ: Longnor Primary School. Course: J8/3,
First rider off at: 11:02am Sign on opens: 10am

Organiser: Richard Towse, 14 Jodrell Street, New Mills,
SK22 3HJ. Tel: 07793 546 923

Time Keepers: Judith Soden (Start)
   Tony Millington (Finish)

Marshalls: Members and Friends of Buxton Cycling Club

Our Sponsors



Organisers Note

When I saw the entries coming in I knew the event was going to be some-
thing special not only with the biggest field we’ve ever had but also the
quality with National, European, World and Olympic Champions entering.
I did the best with the prize fund with donations our long standing spon-
sors Detail Design Engineering and Sett Valley Cycles with our new
sponsor Brick Creations.

Opposed to 2013 the weather held out for Good Friday and we were once
again treated to glorious sunshine which enabled us to have some spec-
tacular racing.

Congratulations go to Rik Waddon, James Falconer, Katie Archibald (in
one of her first CTT time trials), Julian Ramsbottom (Vets - Actual), Peter
Greenwood (Vets - Target) and Matt Clinton.

I’m only a small part of this event and it can not be run without the help
and support of Buxton Cycling Club members, St Bartholomews Primary
School and the CTT.

I’m immensely proud to organise this event and hope to see you again on
Good Friday 3rd April 2015.

Richard



The Prizes

Mens Womens Vets (Target)

1st Matt Clinton £80.00 1st Katie Archibald £80.00 1st Peter Greenwood £80.00

2nd Tejvan Pettinger £60.00 2nd Sarah Storey £60.00 2nd Geoff Platts £60.00

3rd Christopher Fennell £50.00 3rd Joanna Rowsell £50.00 3rd Paul Robinson £50.00

4th James Ratcliffe £40.00 4th Anna Turvey £40.00 4th Julian Ramsbottom £40.00

5th Leigh Fearn £35.00 5th Nicola Juniper £35.00 5th Ian Dalton £35.00

6th Brett Harwood £30.00 6th Ciara Horne £30.00 6th David Kinloch £30.00

7th Charles Taylor £25.00 7th Lucy Coldwell £25.00 7th Steve Berry £25.00

8th Scott Walker £20.00 8th Joanne Blakeley £20.00 8th Trevor Mayne £20.00

9th Andy Nichols £15.00 9th Anda-Jay Burgess £15.00 9th Derek Schofield £15.00

10th Joshua Jones £5.00 10th Gabriella Shaw £5.00 10th Stephen I'anson £5.00

Junior Paracyclist

1st James Falconer £60.00 1st Rik Waddon £60.00

2nd Adam Hartley £40.00 2nd Craig Green £40.00

3rd Ryan Kenworthy £25.00

Athlete (2 laps) Athlete (3 laps)

1st Trevor Mayne £30.00 1st Lee Baldwin £30.00

2nd Christopher Green £20.00 2nd Matthew Cartlidge £20.00

3rd Ciara Horne £15.00 3rd Matt Lawton £15.00

4th Joe Le Sage £15.00 4th Anthony Allan £10.00

5th Jez Reynard £15.00 5th Nicholas Latimer £10.00

6th Matt Blythe £10.00

7th Anthony Evans £10.00



Paracyclists (2 Laps)
Pos Rider  Club   Actual Lap 1 Target Ave Speed
1 Rik Waddon Para.T Paracycling Team 01:08:48 00:33:34 00:59:54 19.186
2 Craig Green Fenland Clarion CC  01:09:19 00:33:57 01:05:30 19.043
3 Matthew Hamilton Lee Valley Youth CC 01:18:11 00:37:49 01:13:53 16.883
4 Margaret Biggs Team Bader Amputees 01:36:05 00:45:57 01:18:28 13.738
5 Katie Toft  Mossley CRT  01:47:07 00:50:26 01:19:27 12.323
 Jaco Van Gass G.S. Henley  DNS

Juniors (2 Laps)
Pos Rider  Club  Time Lap 1 Lap 2  Cat Ave Sp
1 James Falconer Ferryhill Whs 00:58:10 00:28:44 00:29:26  18 J 22.693
2 Adam Hartley Velocity WD-40 01:02:01 00:30:44 00:31:17  15 J 21.285
3 Ryan Kenworthy LeisureLakesBikes.com 01:03:18 00:30:59 00:32:19  17 J 20.853
4 Harry White Out of the Saddle 01:07:22 00:32:33 00:34:49  15 J 19.594
5 James Brayford Lyme Racing Club 01:16:35 00:36:30 00:40:05  16 J 17.236
 Arthur Green Matlock CC DNF    17 J

Women (2 laps)
Pos Rider  Club  Time Lap 1 Lap 2  Cat Ave Sp
1 Katie Archibald Pearl Izumi Sports  01:00:02 00:29:22 00:30:40  20 W 21.988
2 Sarah Storey Pearl Izumi Sports  01:00:34 00:29:52 00:30:42  36 W 21.794
3 Joanna Rowsell Wiggle Honda 01:01:31 00:30:27 00:31:04  25 W 21.458
4 Anna Turvey Tyneside Vagabonds CC 01:01:55 00:30:30 00:31:25  34 W 21.319
5 Nicola Juniper Pearl Izumi Sports  01:03:27 00:30:37 00:32:50  32 W 20.804
6 Ciara Horne Pearl Izumi Sports  01:03:35 00:30:57 00:32:38  24 W 20.76
7 Lucy Coldwell Velosport RT 01:03:43 00:31:35 00:32:08  29 W 20.717
8 Joanne Blakeley GBCycles.co.uk 01:06:42 00:32:41 00:34:01  26 W 19.79
9 Anda-Jay Burgess Rock and Road Cycles 01:07:13 00:33:16 00:33:57  32 W 19.638
10 Gabriella Shaw Pearl Izumi Sports  01:07:18 00:32:55 00:34:23  21 W 19.614
11 Lauren Creamer Pearl Izumi Sports  01:07:20 00:32:40 00:34:40  22 W 19.604
12 Vanessa Whitfield Velo Club St Raphael 01:08:23 00:33:01 00:35:22  36 W 19.303
13 Karen Brooks Lincoln Whs CC 01:17:45 00:37:49 00:39:56  54 W 18.768
14 Sarah Rose Team 22  01:11:07 00:35:03 00:36:04  35 W 18.561
15 Nikola Butler Velo Club St Raphael 01:11:20 00:34:38 00:36:42  32 W 18.505
16 Iona Sewell GBCycles.co.uk 01:12:00 00:35:20 00:36:40  26 W 18.333
17 Claire Munton Vegetarian C & AC 01:12:44 00:35:14 00:37:30  37 W 18.148
18 Jayne Dickens Stone Wheelers CC 01:12:58 00:35:32 00:37:26  45 W 18.09
19 Sandra Mackay GBCycles.co.uk 01:14:12 00:35:59 00:38:13  45 W 17.79
20 Clare Simon Bonito Squadra Corse 01:16:03 00:37:04 00:38:59  49 W 17.357
21 Elizabeth Batt Buxton CC 01:16:05 00:36:57 00:39:08  49 W 17.349
22 Molly Whittall Buxton Cycling Club 01:20:28 00:38:56 00:41:32  38 W 16.404
23 Victoria Valentine Peterborough CC 01:22:53 00:40:27 00:42:26  58 W 15.926
 Tina Reid Trainsharp Racing Team DNS    49 W
 Charline Joiner Pearl Izumi Sports  DNS AP    25 W
 Nicola Soden GBCycles.co.uk DNS AP    26 W
 Hayley Jones Pearl Izumi Sports  DNS AP    19 W

Results



Veterans - Actual (2 Laps)
Pos Rider  Club  Time Lap 1 Lap 2  Cat Ave Sp
1 Julian Ramsbottom Pedal Pushers 00:56:58 00:27:38 00:29:20  42 V 23.171
2 Paul Robinson Lyme Racing Club 00:58:05 00:28:36 00:29:29  50 V 22.726
3 David Kinloch Ilkley CC  00:58:52 00:29:22 00:29:30  44 V 22.424
4 Steve Berry Arctic Tacx RT 00:59:05 00:28:51 00:30:14  44 V 22.341
5 Ian Dalton Cherry Valley RT  00:59:55 00:29:08 00:30:47  48 V 22.031
6 Geoff Platts MG Decor 01:01:15 00:29:59 00:31:16  59 V 21.551
7 Peter Greenwood Team Swift 01:01:16 00:29:45 00:31:31  62 V 21.545
8 Trevor Mayne Birdwell Wheelers 01:02:27 00:30:19 00:32:08  50 V 21.137
9 Stephen Campbell Twickenham CC 01:02:41 00:30:32 00:32:09  44 V 21.058
10 Daryl May Sheffrec CC 01:02:56 00:30:45 00:32:11  40 V 20.975
11 Christopher Green Matlock CC 01:03:34 00:30:46 00:32:48  47 V 20.766
12 Joe Le Sage Rutland CC 01:04:07 00:31:39 00:32:28  41 V 20.587
13 Chris Lea Buxton Cycling Club 01:05:22 00:31:53 00:33:29  51 V 20.194
14 Anthony Gill Pedalsport CC 01:05:27 00:32:29 00:32:58  44 V 20.168
15 Jez Reynard Common Lane Occasions 01:05:31 00:32:06 00:33:25  44 V 20.148
16 Matt Blythe Newport (Shropshire) CC 01:05:34 00:32:18 00:33:16  43 V 20.132
17 Anthony Evans Sharrow CC 01:06:13 00:32:23 00:33:50  43 V 19.935
18 Stephen I'anson Buxton CC 01:06:26 00:32:09 00:34:17  57 V 19.87
19 Chris Wilcox Lyme Racing Club 01:06:41 00:32:15 00:34:26  51 V 19.795
20 Rob Brewer Cherry Valley RT  01:06:51 00:32:28 00:34:23  53 V 19.746
21 Bernard Swinnerton Lyme Racing Club 01:06:52 00:32:33 00:34:19  49 V 19.741
22 Mark Saxton Huddersfield RC 01:06:59 00:32:40 00:34:19  41 V 19.706
23 Paul Lilley Fenland Clarion CC 01:07:19 00:32:41 00:34:38  54 V 19.609
24 Derek Schofield Rossendale RC 01:07:28 00:32:56 00:34:32  60 V 19.565
25 Mike Jones Congleton CC 01:07:38 00:32:52 00:34:46  42 V 19.517
26 Mike Knudsen Macclesfield Wheelers 01:08:05 00:33:08 00:34:57  48 V 19.388
27 Stephen Howgill Leicestershire RC 01:08:09 00:33:47 00:34:22  50 V 19.369
28 Paul Targett Pendle Forest CC 01:08:23 00:33:20 00:35:03  49 V 19.303
29 David Shirley Glossop Kinder Velo RT 01:10:17 00:34:05 00:36:12  43 V 18.781
30 James Russell Macclesfield Wheelers 01:10:47 00:34:37 00:36:10  52 V 18.648
31 Mark Horsley-Frost Buxton Cycling Club01:11:07 00:33:10 00:37:57  45 V 18.561
32 Robert Cannell Newport (Shropshire) CC 01:11:37 00:34:44 00:36:53  55 V 18.431
33 Gary Lake ABC Centreville 01:11:51 00:34:50 00:37:01  52 V 18.372
34 Nigel Finch Mercia Lloyds Cycles CC 01:14:28 00:35:59 00:38:29  59 V 17.726
35 Brian Renshaw Macclesfield Wheelers 01:14:29 00:35:35 00:38:54  49 V 17.722
36 Jon Batt Buxton Cycling Club 01:15:23 00:36:09 00:39:14  51 V 17.511
37 Michael Wilkinson North Notts Olympic RC 01:15:32 00:36:16 00:39:16  54 V 17.476
38 Graham Green MG Decor 01:16:16 00:36:49 00:39:27  71 V 17.308
39 Richard Thomas Macclesfield Wheelers 01:16:47 00:37:21 00:39:26  53 V 17.191
40 Steve Cornish Velo Club Nottingham 01:17:19 00:37:12 00:40:07  58 V 17.073
41 Paul Heggie Birdwell Whs 01:17:27 00:37:23 00:40:04  60 V 17.043
42 Peter Jones Lincoln Whs CC 01:19:35 00:38:23 00:41:12  70 V 16.586
43 Jon Clarke Lincoln Whs CC 01:43:15 01:06:34 00:36:41  51 V 12.785
 James Goward Four4th  DNF 00:30:29   42 V
 John Leach Rossendale RC DNF 00:37:31   69 V
 Steve Thomas Weaver Valley CC DNF    46 V
 Graham Huck Donaster WheelersCC DNS    64 V
 Dave Birch Welland Valley CC DNS AP    72 V
 Richard Carey Southport CC DNS AP    48 V
 Oliver Wright Here Come the Belgians DNS AP    42 V
 Chris Myhill Peak Road Club DNS AP    47 V



Veterans - Target (2 Laps)
Pos Rider  Club  Time N1 N2   Ave Sp
1 Peter Greenwood Team Swift 01:01:16  +03:21   21.545
2 Geoff Platts MG Decor 01:01:15  +01:58   21.551
3 Paul Robinson Lyme Racing Club 00:58:05  +01:06   22.726
4 Julian Ramsbottom Pedal Pushers 00:56:58  -01:09   23.171
5 Ian Dalton Cherry Valley RT  00:59:55  -01:36   22.031
6 David Kinloch Ilkley CC  00:58:52  -02:14   22.424
7 Steve Berry Arctic Tacx RT 00:59:05  -02:27   22.341
8 Trevor Mayne Birdwell Wheelers 01:02:27  -03:16   21.137
9 Derek Schofield Rossendale RC 01:07:28  -03:47   19.565
10 Stephen I'anson Buxton CC 01:06:26  -04:09   19.87
11 Christopher Green Matlock CC 01:03:34  -05:40   20.766
12 Chris Lea Buxton Cycling Club 01:05:22  -05:45   20.194
13 Stephen Campbell Twickenham CC 01:02:41  -06:03   21.058
14 Rob Brewer Cherry Valley RT  01:06:51  -06:21   19.746
15 Paul Lilley Fenland Clarion CC 01:07:19  -06:23   19.609
16 Chris Wilcox Lyme Racing Club 01:06:41  -07:04   19.795
17 Graham Green MG Decor  01:16:16  -07:15   17.308
18 Daryl May Sheffrec CC 01:02:56  -07:56   20.975
19 Bernard Swinnerton Lyme Racing Club 01:06:52  -08:07   19.741
20 Joe Le Sage Rutland CC 01:04:07  -08:43   20.587
21 Anthony Gill Pedalsport CC 01:05:27  -08:49   20.168
22 Jez Reynard Common Lane Occasions 01:05:31  -08:53   20.148
23 Stephen Howgill Leicestershire RC 01:08:09  -08:58   19.369
24 Matt Blythe Newport (Shropshire) CC 01:05:34  -09:21   20.132
25 Paul Targett Pendle Forest CC 01:08:23  -09:38   19.303
26 Mike Knudsen Macclesfield Wheelers 01:08:05  -09:46   19.388
27 Anthony Evans Sharrow CC 01:06:13  -10:00   19.935
28 Robert Cannell Newport (Shropshire) CC 01:11:37  -10:14   18.431
29 James Russell Macclesfield Wheelers 01:10:47  -10:44   18.648
30 Peter Jones Lincoln Whs CC 01:19:35  -11:04   16.586
31 Nigel Finch Mercia Lloyds Cycles CC 01:14:28  -11:15   17.726
32 Mark Saxton Huddersfield RC 01:06:59  -11:35   19.706
33 Gary Lake ABC Centreville 01:11:51  -11:48   18.372
34 Mike Jones Congleton CC 01:07:38  -11:49   19.517
35 Jayne Dickens Stone Wheelers CC 01:12:58  -12:28   18.09
36 Karen Brooks Lincoln Whs CC 01:17:45  -13:12   18.768
37 Sandra Mackay GBCycles.co.uk 01:14:12  -13:42   17.79
38 Paul Heggie Birdwell Whs 01:17:27  -13:46   17.043
39 Clare Simon Bonito Squadra Corse 01:16:03  -13:46   17.357
40 Elizabeth Batt Buxton Cycling Club 01:16:05  -13:48   17.349
41 Mark Horsley-Frost Buxton Cycling Club 01:11:07  -14:04   18.561
42 David Shirley Glossop Kinder Velo RT 01:10:17  -14:04   18.781
43 Steve Cornish Velo Club Nottingham 01:17:19  -14:34   17.073
44 Michael Wilkinson North Notts Olympic RC 01:15:32  -14:36   17.476
45 Brian Renshaw Macclesfield Wheelers 01:14:29  -15:44   17.722
46 Jon Batt Buxton Cycling Club 01:15:23  -15:46   17.511
47 Richard Thomas Macclesfield Wheelers 01:16:47  -16:17   17.191
48 Victoria Valentine Peterborough CC 01:22:53  -16:21   15.926
49 Jon Clarke Lincoln Whs CC 01:43:15  -43:38:00   12.785

Full Team/Club Names

Buxton Cycling Club/Sett Valley Cycles
Champion System/ClubRoost/Maxgear
Donaster WheelersCC Don Valley Cycles
MG Decor Team Carbon Bikes Solutions
Pearl Izumi Sports Tours International Bobc
Wiggle Honda Women's Pro Cycling Team



Men's (3 Laps)
Pos Rider  Club  Time Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Cat Av Sp
1 Matt Clinton Mike Vaughan Cycles 01:23:23 00:27:09 00:27:59 00:28:15 29 S 23.746
2 Tejvan Pettinger Sri Chinmoy Cycling Team 01:23:25 00:27:55 00:26:58 00:28:32 37 S 23.736
3 Christopher Fennell PMR @ Toachim House 01:24:56 00:27:33 00:29:01 00:28:22 18 Esp 23.312
4 James Ratcliffe Fred Williams Racing 01:25:58 00:27:23 00:29:07 00:29:28 25 S 23.032
5 Leigh Fearn Matlock CC 01:25:59 00:27:41 00:28:54 00:29:24 34 S 23.028
6 Brett Harwood Terry Wright Cycles RC 01:26:20 00:29:03 00:28:28 00:28:49 37 S 22.934
7 Charles Taylor South Pennine RC 01:26:37 00:28:00 00:29:16 00:29:21 32 S 22.859
8 Scott Walker MG Decor   01:27:57 00:28:51 00:29:47 00:29:19 35 S 22.513
9 Andy Nichols Langsett Cycles RT 01:28:09 00:28:40 00:29:43 00:29:46 24 S 22.462
10 Joshua Jones Cambridge University CC 01:28:15 00:28:41 00:29:00 00:30:34 21 Esp 22.436
11 Ewan Farrow Ilkley CC  01:29:02 00:28:57 00:29:57 00:30:08 29 S 22.239
12 Tom Bracegirdle Kuota-Spinergy-GSG 01:29:05 00:29:25 00:30:05 00:29:35 20 Esp 22.226
13 Lee Baldwin Champion System 01:29:24 00:28:36 00:30:28 00:30:20 32 S 22.148
14 Tom Black  Team Manx Telecom  01:30:52 00:29:54 00:30:08 00:30:50 24 S 21.79
15 Matthew Cartlidge Stone Wheelers CC 01:31:17 00:29:27 00:30:46 00:31:04 25 S 21.691
16 Mark Tickle Leigh Premier RC 01:33:00 00:30:30 00:31:44 00:30:46 36 S 21.29
17 Jonathan Parker PMR @ Toachim House 01:33:24 00:30:03 00:31:14 00:32:07 39 S 21.199
18 Michael Stretch Macclesfield Wheelers 01:35:07 00:30:18 00:32:32 00:32:17 39 S 20.817
19 Ben Norbury Congleton CC 01:35:16 00:30:39 00:32:26 00:32:11 30 S 20.784
20 Tim Wilcock Tyneside Vagabonds CC 01:36:00 00:30:46 00:32:49 00:32:25 18 Esp 20.625
21 Matt Lawton Macclesfield Wheelers 01:36:03 00:30:55 00:32:04 00:33:04 33 S 20.614
22 Anthony Allan Macclesfield Wheelers 01:36:36 00:31:14 00:32:41 00:32:41 34 S 20.497
23 Nicholas Latimer Rutland CC  01:36:40 00:30:55 00:32:44 00:33:01 32 S 20.483
24 Bhima Bowden Buxton CC  01:38:43 00:32:12 00:33:15 00:33:16 26 S 20.057
25 Chris Baines Buxton Cycling Club 01:39:23 00:32:01 00:34:18 00:33:04 21 Esp 19.923
26 Charlie Evans Congleton CC 01:39:54 00:32:18 00:33:32 00:34:04 35 S 19.82
27 Luke Beswick Buxton CC 01:40:05 00:32:02 00:34:15 00:33:48 25 S 19.784
28 Benedict Elliott Velo Club St Raphael 01:40:25 00:32:24 00:34:05 00:33:56 38 S 19.718
29 Alex Mcnicol Velo Club Moulin - SCU 01:41:16 00:32:27 00:34:13 00:34:36 33 S 19.552
30 Richard Lilleker Cleveland Wheelers CC 01:41:19 00:32:24 00:33:47 00:35:08 26 S 19.543
31 Jon White Kidsgrove Wheelers  01:42:29 00:32:24 00:35:21 00:34:44 31 S 19.32
32 Ben Trotter Macclesfield Wheelers 01:42:36 00:31:43 00:34:22 00:36:31 27 S 19.298
33 Philip Knupfer Manchester Wheelers Club 01:42:37 00:33:02 00:34:50 00:34:45 35 S 19.295
34 Craig Gath York Cycleworks 01:42:41 00:33:01 00:35:03 00:34:37 38 S 19.283
35 Michael Brown Birdwell Whs 01:42:56 00:33:00 00:34:44 00:35:12 30 S 19.236
36 Howard Mead Manchester Tri Club 01:43:00 00:33:27 00:35:11 00:34:22 29 S 19.223
37 Hugh Smith Yorkshire Velo 01:43:52 00:32:44 00:34:48 00:36:20 37 S 19.063
38 Dave Clark Macclesfield Wheelers 01:44:20 00:33:10 00:35:15 00:35:55 35 S 18.978
39 Bruce Johnson Kidsgrove Wheelers 01:44:39 00:33:30 00:35:30 00:35:39 24 S 18.92
40 Darren Staniforth Condor RC (Calderdale) 01:44:46 00:33:06 00:35:11 00:36:29 27 S 18.899
41 Ben Watson Glossop Kinder Velo 01:44:50 00:33:42 00:35:46 00:35:22 24 S 18.887
42 Robert Rhodes NCRC 2001 01:45:50 00:33:19 00:35:39 00:36:52 35 S 18.709
43 Patrick Murphy Bolsover & District CC 01:46:01 00:33:44 00:35:54 00:36:23 38 S 18.676
44 Marcus Fielden Macclesfield Wheelers 01:46:12 00:33:48 00:36:10 00:36:14 37 S 18.644
45 Steven Guymer Clay Cross RT 01:47:00 00:55:03 00:21:09 00:30:48 25 S 18.505
46 Ivan Nicolas Vukmanovic Cycle Sport International 01:49:36 00:34:53 00:37:10 00:37:33 31 S 18.066
47 Andrew Conroy Kidsgrove Wheelers 02:06:51 00:39:14 00:43:20 00:44:17 34 S 15.609
 Daniel Gee  Ashfield RC DNS    39 S
 Dean Robson Somerset RC DNS    27 S
 Dave Archer Bolsover & District CC DNS AP    31 S
 Mike Birkby Rutland CC  DNS AP    38 S
 Daniel Kubon Birdwell Whs DNS AP    30 S
 Mark Brown University of Birmingham CC DNS AP    24 S
 Marc Fairclough Leicester Forest CC DNS AP    36 S



Our Sponsors

Detail Design Engineering are Building Control Specialists.
Whoever the client, Detail Design Engineering prides itself on
its customer-oriented approach. This means that we analyse
requirements, devise a bespoke control system, employ state of
the art technologies and encompass every site facility, making
building management user-friendly, reliable and efficient.

http://www.detail-design.co.uk

Brick Creations design and produce cards for all occasions,
badges, hoodies and they can be commissioned for a totally
unique one off  commission similar to what the winner of this
years Mountain Time Trial will receive.

Brick Creations will also have stall at the HQ for those who
would like to purchase a unique card which isn’t available on
the high street

http://www.brickcreations.co.uk/

Sett Valley Cycles have a professional workshop catering for
virtually all types of repairs and specialise in lightweight road
equipment but have a good range of accessories for all types of
cycling.

http://www.settvalleycycles.co.uk/






